2020 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) Terminations

The following report lists each TID terminated in tax year 2020. These TIDs will not receive any additional
increments. The report is arranged alphabetically first by the county name, then by the municipality name and
TID number. Column definitions are listed below.

Column Description

CoMun# Municipal code

County Name of county(s) where TID exists

TVC Designates as a town, village, or city

Municipality Name of municipality where TID is located

TID # Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not

aregular TID. The alpha characters include:
A - Town (s. 60.23)
E - Environmental remediation
C - County environmental remediation
O - Cooperative
T - Town (s. 60.85)
R - County (Florence or Menominee only)
M - Multijurisdictional

Type When a TID is created, it needs to declare the TID type. Distressed and
Severely Distressed are additional types that indicate a TID must extend its life to
meet its obligations.

- Created before 10/1/1995 (not required to declare a type)

- Blight

- Rehabilitation or conservation

- Industrial after 10/1/1995

- Industrial after 10/1/2004

- Mixed-Use

- Town

e 7A - Agricultural

e 7F - Forest

e 7M - Manufacturing

e 7S - Special Exception

e 7T - Tourism

8 - Environmental remediation - pre 2017

10 - Environmental remediation - post 2017

99 - Special Legislation

D - Distressed

S - Severely distressed

~NOoO U WN PP

Base Yr. Year TID was created
Base Value Value established at time of creation
Current Value Value established for last equalized value

Increment Difference between the current value and the base value
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CoMun #

03101
05231
07131
08261
08261
08179
11176
14014
14176
14176
16281
17141
22147
22153
22271
23251
25147
25153
27186
28241
30241
36251
36286
37291
40136
40282
41281
41281
45131
45181
48165
48281
51186
53241
54246
56191
58252

County

BARRON
BROWN
BURNETT
CALUMET
CALUMET
CALUMET
COLUMBIA
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DOUGLAS
DUNN
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GREEN
IOWA

IOWA
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KENOSHA
MANITOWOC
MANITOWOC
MARATHON
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MONROE
MONROE
OZAUKEE
OZAUKEE
POLK

POLK
RACINE
ROCK

RUSK

SAUK
SHAWANO

TVC

VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
TOWN OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
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Municipality

ALMENA

GREEN BAY
GRANTSBURG
NEW HOLSTEIN
NEW HOLSTEIN
SHERWOOD
RANDOLPH
ELBA
RANDOLPH
RANDOLPH
SUPERIOR
KNAPP
LIVINGSTON
MUSCODA
PLATTEVILLE
MONROE
LIVINGSTON
MUSCODA
TAYLOR
JEFFERSON
KENOSHA
MANITOWOC
TWO RIVERS
WAUSAU

HALES CORNERS
SOUTH MILWAUKEE
SPARTA
SPARTA
GRAFTON
SAUKVILLE
OSCEOLA
SAINT CROIX FALLS
UNION GROVE
JANESVILLE
LADYSMITH
WEST BARABOO
MARION

TID #

002
017
003
001
003
001
002
001T
001
002
012
002
002
002
004
005
001
002
003
004
001
009
003
005
003
004
003
005
002
002
001
001
003
021
005
002
002

Type BaseYr.

N A DNPEAMNDA

ARPRPPRPARNPONAMERERES

N
N

1992
2008
1994
1994
2007
1992
1995
2010
1993
1995
2012
1997
1996
1997
1997
1996
1992
1997
1997
2000
1979
1995
1992
1997
2008
2006
1992
1996
1996
2001
1987
1993
2001
1999
1997
1997
1995

Base Value

146,700
183,900
1,157,300
3,331,300
2,958,300
81,600
2,488,500
1,575,500
2,421,200
4,199,300
0
1,686,000
293,300
1,137,900
3,204,600
6,404,200
49,600
669,800
74,000

0
2,273,000
1,975,800
2,305,500
100,000
6,149,800
662,500
23,300
358,000
929,500
350,000
345,000
17,638,700
3,485,200
2,200
2,962,000
15,081,600
708,600

DATE: 04/16/2020
PAGE: 1

Current Value

1,630,300
494,300
9,283,900
14,170,600
275,400
13,726,700
4,679,400
2,295,600
14,274,000
11,437,500
0
2,194,600
602,300
9,759,400
13,717,800
20,322,200
2,980,200
6,330,200
3,249,700
1,626,800
78,665,600
16,594,200
2,797,600
34,453,200
10,014,400
9,962,900
4,654,400
40,004,500
26,531,900
14,459,100
16,611,400
86,846,800
22,140,400
11,763,700
4,627,900
36,126,400
5,677,100

Increment

1,483,600
310,400
8,126,600
10,839,300
-2,682,900
13,645,100
2,190,900
720,100
11,852,800
7,238,200
0

508,600
309,000
8,621,500
10,513,200
13,918,000
2,930,600
5,660,400
3,175,700
1,626,800
76,392,600
14,618,400
492,100
34,353,200
3,864,600
9,300,400
4,631,100
39,646,500
25,602,400
14,109,100
16,266,400
69,208,100
18,655,200
11,761,500
1,665,900
21,044,800
4,968,500
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CoMun #

59112
59281
55136
55136
55176
65151
65151
68252
69291
70251

County

SHEBOYGAN
SHEBOYGAN
ST CROIX
ST CROIX
ST CROIX
WASHBURN
WASHBURN
WAUPACA
WAUSHARA
WINNEBAGO

TVC

VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
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Municipality

CEDAR GROVE

SHEBOYGAN
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
ROBERTS
MINONG
MINONG
MARION
WAUTOMA
MENASHA

TID #

002
011
003
004
001
001
002
002
002
006

Type BaseYr.

AP ER R~OG

N

2017
1998
1993
1993
1997
1988
1997
1995
1996
1998

Base Value

2,605,100
3,386,200
139,200
201,100
4,435,100
306,000
1,390,200
871,300
790,400
5,568,800

DATE: 04/16/2020

PAGE: 2

Current Value

2,645,300
31,667,300
535,500
522,600
24,461,500
711,100
7,553,700
3,453,300
7,575,800
24,608,100

Increment

40,200
28,281,100
396,300
321,500
20,026,400
405,100
6,163,500
2,582,000
6,785,400
19,039,300



