## 2020 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) Terminations

The following report lists each TID terminated in tax year 2020. These TIDs will not receive any additional increments. The report is arranged alphabetically first by the county name, then by the municipality name and TID number. Column definitions are listed below.

Column	Description					
CoMun#	Municipal code					
County	Name of county(s) where TID exists					
TVC	Designates as a town, village, or city					
Municipality	Name of municipality where TID is located					
TID #	Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not a regular TID. The alpha characters include: A - Town (s. 60.23) E - Environmental remediation C - County environmental remediation O - Cooperative T - Town (s. 60.85) R - County (Florence or Menominee only) M - Multijurisdictional					
Туре	<ul> <li>When a TID is created, it needs to declare the TID type. Distressed and Severely Distressed are additional types that indicate a TID must extend its life to meet its obligations.</li> <li>1 - Created before 10/1/1995 (not required to declare a type)</li> <li>2 - Blight</li> <li>3 - Rehabilitation or conservation</li> <li>4 - Industrial after 10/1/1995</li> <li>5 - Industrial after 10/1/2004</li> <li>6 - Mixed-Use</li> <li>7 - Town</li> <li>7A - Agricultural</li> <li>7F - Forest</li> <li>7M - Manufacturing</li> <li>7S - Special Exception</li> <li>7T - Tourism</li> <li>8 - Environmental remediation - pre 2017</li> <li>10 - Environmental remediation - post 2017</li> <li>99 - Special Legislation</li> <li>D - Distressed</li> <li>S - Severely distressed</li> </ul>					
Base Yr.	Year TID was created					
Base Value	Value established at time of creation					
Current Value	Value established for last equalized value					
Increment	Difference between the current value and the base value					

CoMun #	County	TVC	Municipality	TID #	Туре	Base Yr.	Base Value	Current Value	Increment
03101	BARRON	VILLAGE OF	ALMENA	002	1	1992	146,700	1,630,300	1,483,600
05231	BROWN	CITY OF	GREEN BAY	017	2	2008	183,900	494,300	310,400
07131	BURNETT	VILLAGE OF	GRANTSBURG	003	1	1994	1,157,300	9,283,900	8,126,600
08261	CALUMET	CITY OF	NEW HOLSTEIN	001	1	1994	3,331,300	14,170,600	10,839,300
08261	CALUMET	CITY OF	NEW HOLSTEIN	003	5	2007	2,958,300	275,400	-2,682,900
08179	CALUMET	VILLAGE OF	SHERWOOD	001	1	1992	81,600	13,726,700	13,645,100
11176	COLUMBIA	VILLAGE OF	RANDOLPH	002	1D	1995	2,488,500	4,679,400	2,190,900
14014	DODGE	TOWN OF	ELBA	001T	7A	2010	1,575,500	2,295,600	720,100
14176	DODGE	VILLAGE OF	RANDOLPH	001	1	1993	2,421,200	14,274,000	11,852,800
14176	DODGE	VILLAGE OF	RANDOLPH	002	1D	1995	4,199,300	11,437,500	7,238,200
16281	DOUGLAS	CITY OF	SUPERIOR	012	5	2012	0	0	0
17141	DUNN	VILLAGE OF	KNAPP	002	4	1997	1,686,000	2,194,600	508,600
22147	GRANT	VILLAGE OF	LIVINGSTON	002	2D	1996	293,300	602,300	309,000
22153	GRANT	VILLAGE OF	MUSCODA	002	4	1997	1,137,900	9,759,400	8,621,500
22271	GRANT	CITY OF	PLATTEVILLE	004	4	1997	3,204,600	13,717,800	10,513,200
23251	GREEN	CITY OF	MONROE	005	4	1996	6,404,200	20,322,200	13,918,000
25147	IOWA	VILLAGE OF	LIVINGSTON	001	1	1992	49,600	2,980,200	2,930,600
25153	IOWA	VILLAGE OF	MUSCODA	002	4	1997	669,800	6,330,200	5,660,400
27186	JACKSON	VILLAGE OF	TAYLOR	003	4	1997	74,000	3,249,700	3,175,700
28241	JEFFERSON	CITY OF	JEFFERSON	004	2	2000	0	1,626,800	1,626,800
30241	KENOSHA	CITY OF	KENOSHA	001	99	1979	2,273,000	78,665,600	76,392,600
36251	MANITOWOC	CITY OF	MANITOWOC	009	1	1995	1,975,800	16,594,200	14,618,400
36286	MANITOWOC	CITY OF	TWO RIVERS	003	1	1992	2,305,500	2,797,600	492,100
37291	MARATHON	CITY OF	WAUSAU	005	4	1997	100,000	34,453,200	34,353,200
40136	MILWAUKEE	VILLAGE OF	HALES CORNERS	003	2	2008	6,149,800	10,014,400	3,864,600
40282	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	SOUTH MILWAUKEE	004	5	2006	662,500	9,962,900	9,300,400
41281	MONROE	CITY OF	SPARTA	003	1	1992	23,300	4,654,400	4,631,100
41281	MONROE	CITY OF	SPARTA	005	2	1996	358,000	40,004,500	39,646,500
45131	OZAUKEE	VILLAGE OF	GRAFTON	002	4	1996	929,500	26,531,900	25,602,400
45181	OZAUKEE	VILLAGE OF	SAUKVILLE	002	4	2001	350,000	14,459,100	14,109,100
48165	POLK	VILLAGE OF	OSCEOLA	001	1	1987	345,000	16,611,400	16,266,400
48281	POLK	CITY OF	SAINT CROIX FALLS	001	1	1993	17,638,700	86,846,800	69,208,100
51186	RACINE	VILLAGE OF	UNION GROVE	003	4	2001	3,485,200	22,140,400	18,655,200
53241	ROCK	CITY OF	JANESVILLE	021	4	1999	2,200	11,763,700	11,761,500
54246	RUSK	CITY OF	LADYSMITH	005	4S	1997	2,962,000	4,627,900	1,665,900
56191	SAUK	VILLAGE OF	WEST BARABOO	002	2	1997	15,081,600	36,126,400	21,044,800
58252	SHAWANO	CITY OF	MARION	002	1	1995	708,600	5,677,100	4,968,500

CoMun #	County	TVC	Municipality	TID #	Туре	Base Yr.	Base Value	Current Value	Increment
59112	SHEBOYGAN	VILLAGE OF	CEDAR GROVE	002	5	2017	2,605,100	2,645,300	40,200
59281	SHEBOYGAN	CITY OF	SHEBOYGAN	011	4	1998	3,386,200	31,667,300	28,281,100
55136	ST CROIX	VILLAGE OF	HAMMOND	003	1	1993	139,200	535,500	396,300
55136	ST CROIX	VILLAGE OF	HAMMOND	004	1	1993	201,100	522,600	321,500
55176	ST CROIX	VILLAGE OF	ROBERTS	001	4	1997	4,435,100	24,461,500	20,026,400
65151	WASHBURN	VILLAGE OF	MINONG	001	1D	1988	306,000	711,100	405,100
65151	WASHBURN	VILLAGE OF	MINONG	002	4	1997	1,390,200	7,553,700	6,163,500
68252	WAUPACA	CITY OF	MARION	002	1	1995	871,300	3,453,300	2,582,000
69291	WAUSHARA	CITY OF	WAUTOMA	002	4	1996	790,400	7,575,800	6,785,400
70251	WINNEBAGO	CITY OF	MENASHA	006	4	1998	5,568,800	24,608,100	19,039,300